GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE **DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION**, ASSAM KAHILIPARA. GUWAHATI-19.

No.DHE/CE/Misc/49/2021/Pt/11

Dated Kahilipara, the 19-02-2022

From:

Shri Dharma Kanta Mili, ACS,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati- 19.

To,

The Principal (All)

PDUAM/ GMC/ Provincialised Colleges.

Sub:

Regarding approval of Roster Register.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I would like to state that this Directorate vide letter No.DHE/CE/Misc/49/2021/5, dated 09th February'2022 has already requested all the Principals to publish advertisement as per approved roster for filling up of vacant sanctioned post(s) of Assistant Professors/Librarians of their colleges.

The colleges who have received additional post(s) for new stream etc. are requested to submit their Roster Register a fresh mentioning the new post(s) for verification to this Directorate before publishing the advertisement if not done earlier.

This may please be treated as Most Urgent.

Yours faithfully,

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo No.DHE/CE/Misc/49/2021/Pt/11 Copy to:

Dated Kahilipara, the 19-02-2022

- 1) The Special Commissioner, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 2) The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 3) P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam.
- 4) P.S. to the Hon'ble Advisor, Education, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 5) P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19